SUBSTITUTED IN ITS STEAD: "THE AGGREGATE NUMBER OF SHARES WHICH THE  
CORPORATION SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ISSUE IS EIGHT THOUSAND (8,000)  
SHARES OF COMMON STOCK WITH NO PAR VALUE OF WHICH ONE HUNDRED (100)  
SHARES SHALL BE VOTING COMMON STOCK AND SEVEN THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED  
(7,900) SHARES SHALL BE NON-VOTING STOCK. EACH SHARE OF VOTING AND  
NON-VOTING COMMON STOCK SHALL BE ENTITLED TO SHARE EQUALLY IN 
DIVIDENDS  
AS MAY BE DECLARED FROM TIME TO TIME BY VOTE OF THE VOTING COMMON  
SHAREHOLDERS AND SHALL LIKEWISE BE ENTITLED TO SHARE EQUALLY IN